
Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd.
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre

1:- Total CSPGCL
Scheduled Energy (In MWH) for month of Mar-2024

GSID DSPM
CSPGCL

HTPS
CSPGCL

KWE500
CSPGCL

ABVTPS
CSPGCL

Buyer CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL

Trader

Path CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB Intra

Link CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL

Type Seller Seller Seller Seller

01/03/2024 10,648.7500 15,137.0000 11,190.0000 21,162.5000

02/03/2024 10,496.0000 15,480.0000 10,824.0000 20,452.5000

03/03/2024 10,386.0000 14,912.0000 10,816.0000 20,017.5000

04/03/2024 10,806.0000 15,232.0000 11,400.0000 20,705.0000

05/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,360.0000 11,400.0000 21,290.0000

06/03/2024 10,678.5000 15,092.2500 10,926.0000 21,405.0000

07/03/2024 10,851.0000 15,288.0000 10,314.0000 20,546.2500

08/03/2024 10,753.5000 14,724.0000 10,892.0000 16,190.0000

09/03/2024 10,796.0000 14,904.0000 11,380.5000 14,170.0000

10/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,000.0000 11,400.0000 21,220.0000

11/03/2024 10,836.0000 15,120.0000 11,400.0000 11,075.0000

12/03/2024 10,800.0000 15,024.0000 11,196.0000 15,042.5000

13/03/2024 10,512.0000 15,024.0000 11,400.0000 21,352.5000

14/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,024.0000 11,400.0000 21,442.5000

15/03/2024 10,632.0000 14,986.5000 11,196.0000 21,625.0000

16/03/2024 8,353.0000 14,844.0000 10,746.0000 21,355.0000

17/03/2024 5,589.5000 15,024.0000 11,268.0000 20,707.5000

18/03/2024 10,170.0000 14,775.0000 11,175.0000 20,377.5000

19/03/2024 10,148.5000 13,867.2500 11,220.0000 19,387.5000

20/03/2024 10,468.5000 13,940.7500 11,350.0000 20,352.5000

21/03/2024 10,386.0000 12,866.7500 10,669.2500 20,502.5000

22/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,408.0000 0.0000 20,742.5000

23/03/2024 7,069.5000 15,192.0000 542.5000 21,840.0000

24/03/2024 7,244.5000 15,216.0000 11,135.0000 20,790.0000

25/03/2024 9,984.0000 14,187.2500 11,145.0000 18,890.0000

26/03/2024 10,764.0000 11,544.0000 11,400.0000 21,152.5000

27/03/2024 8,176.5000 12,767.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000

28/03/2024 5,040.0000 15,408.0000 11,400.0000 21,305.0000

29/03/2024 8,094.0000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 21,652.5000

30/03/2024 10,714.0000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 19,815.0000

31/03/2024 10,744.0000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 18,490.0000

Total(MWH) 304,725.7500 456,923.7500 324,785.2500 616,896.2500

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur      
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Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd.
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre  

2:- Intra State BIOMASS
Scheduled Energy (In MWH) for month of Mar-2024

GSID MVKIPL
BIO

SCSIL
BIO

BKIPL
BIO

AGRV
BIO

AIPL
BIO

BALA
BIO

IPGPL
BIO

Buyer CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL

Trader

Path CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB
Intra CSEB Intra CSEB

Intra CSEB Intra

Link CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL

Type Seller Seller Seller Seller Seller Seller Seller

01/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

02/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 11.0000

03/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 2.7650 63.5925 0.0000 187.8000

04/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 1.4025 81.6900 0.0000 196.8000

05/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 55.6875 0.0000 196.8000

06/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 121.7850 0.0000 196.8000

07/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

08/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 13.2000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

09/03/2024 9.7500 162.2750 53.8500 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

10/03/2024 145.2500 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 206.1900 0.0000 196.8000

11/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 201.6000 0.0000 196.8000

12/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 201.6000 0.0000 196.8000

13/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 201.6000 0.0000 196.8000

14/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 92.4000 0.0000 196.8000

15/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 154.4700 0.0000 196.8000

16/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 193.7925 0.0000 196.8000

17/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 124.1250 0.0000 184.8825 0.0000 196.8000

18/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 133.8750 0.0000 33.4125 0.0000 196.8000

19/03/2024 299.0000 165.6000 98.2750 0.0000 8.1825 0.0000 145.8500

20/03/2024 302.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.6500 200.4750 0.0000 74.2500

21/03/2024 312.0000 120.1500 54.8000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 188.1000

22/03/2024 299.0000 165.6000 158.7000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

23/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 163.2000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

24/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 163.2000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

25/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 122.7500 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

26/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 115.2000 0.0000 213.8400 0.0000 196.8000

27/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 116.4250 0.0000 213.8400 40.6250 196.8000

28/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 51.4500 0.0000 213.8400 151.8750 90.2000

29/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 213.8400 180.0000 0.0000

30/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 213.8400 180.0000 0.0000

31/03/2024 312.0000 165.6000 0.0000 0.0000 213.8400 180.0000 0.0000

Total(MWH) 9,167.0000 5,084.8250 1,369.0500 4.8175 5,422.8000 732.5000 5,026.8000
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GSID MECBL
BIO

MPPL
BIO

NPPL
BIO

SEPL
BIO

RPSPL
BIO

RRE
BIO

SBPPL
BIO

Buyer CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL

Trader

Path CSEB Intra CSEB
Intra CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB Intra

Link CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL

Type Seller Seller Seller Seller Seller Seller Seller

01/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 78.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

02/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 39.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

03/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

04/03/2024 68.6000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

05/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 94.2500 220.8000

06/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 0.0000 220.8000

07/03/2024 46.4000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 0.0000 220.8000

08/03/2024 186.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 173.2500 0.0000 220.8000

09/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 0.0000 220.8000

10/03/2024 105.7000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 0.0000 220.8000

11/03/2024 218.0500 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 0.0000 6.9000

12/03/2024 105.8250 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 300.7500 69.4500

13/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

14/03/2024 227.7250 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

15/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

16/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

17/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 243.3750 220.8000

18/03/2024 225.1250 0.0000 156.0000 149.8750 200.2500 119.2500 220.8000

19/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 150.7500 47.2500 0.0000 220.8000

20/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 0.0000 220.8000

21/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 0.0000 220.8000

22/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 146.0000 220.8000

23/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

24/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 213.7500 312.0000 220.8000

25/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

26/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

27/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

28/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

29/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 84.5000 220.8000

30/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 97.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

31/03/2024 235.2000 0.0000 156.0000 156.0000 216.0000 312.0000 220.8000

Total(MWH) 5,887.6250 0.0000 4,777.0000 4,629.6250 6,466.5000 5,980.1250 6,479.5500
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GSID SGDIP
BIO

SWPPL
BIO

VPEPL
BIO

MMSSKL
BIO

Buyer CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL

Trader

Path CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB
Intra CSEB Intra

Link CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL

Type Seller Seller Seller Seller

01/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 36.0000

02/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 36.0000

03/03/2024 148.5000 216.0000 0.0000 36.0000

04/03/2024 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 37.7500

05/03/2024 153.0000 119.2500 0.0000 36.0000

06/03/2024 320.5000 207.0000 0.0000 36.0000

07/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 36.0000

08/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 39.0000

09/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 39.8750

10/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 36.0000

11/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 43.1250

12/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 36.0000

13/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 43.6250

14/03/2024 319.3750 216.0000 0.0000 36.0000

15/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 44.7500

16/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 36.0000

17/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 33.7500

18/03/2024 310.7500 193.5000 0.0000 13.5000

19/03/2024 309.1250 216.0000 0.0000 32.2500

20/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 44.0000

21/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 44.6250

22/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 47.6250

23/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 48.0000

24/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 48.0000

25/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 28.0000

26/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 0.0000

27/03/2024 324.0000 180.0000 0.0000 15.5000

28/03/2024 324.0000 27.0000 0.0000 48.0000

29/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 48.0000

30/03/2024 324.0000 216.0000 0.0000 48.0000

31/03/2024 312.7500 177.7500 0.0000 41.5000

Total(MWH) 9,326.0000 6,106.5000 0.0000 1,148.8750

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur      
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Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd.
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre  

3:- Intra State HYDEL
Scheduled Energy (In MWH) for month of Mar-2024

GSID SVGE
HYD

ms venika
hydro
HYD

ms
chhattisgarh
hydro HYD

Buyer CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL

Trader

Path CSEB
Intra

CSEB
Intra CSEB Intra

Link CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL

Type Seller Seller Seller

01/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 60.0000

02/03/2024 1.6000 0.0000 60.0000

03/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 57.5000

04/03/2024 1.6000 0.0000 60.0000

05/03/2024 1.6000 0.0000 60.0000

06/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 55.0000

07/03/2024 1.6000 0.0000 45.0000

08/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 45.0000

09/03/2024 1.2000 0.0000 45.0000

10/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 45.0000

11/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 45.0000

12/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 45.0000

13/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 45.0000

14/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 50.0000

15/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 50.0000

16/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 50.0000

17/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 50.0000

18/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

19/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 35.0000

20/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

21/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

22/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

23/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

24/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

25/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

26/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

27/03/2024 1.2000 0.0000 40.0000

28/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

29/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

30/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

31/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000 40.0000

Total(MWH) 8.8000 0.0000 1,422.5000

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur      
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Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd.
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre  

4:- Intra State SOLAR
Scheduled Energy (In MWH) for month of Mar-2024

GSID SECI CG
SOLAR

APIL
SOLAR

ASPL
SOLAR

ms
parampujya

SOLAR

Buyer CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL CSPDCL

Trader

Path CSEB Intra CSEB
Intra

CSEB
Intra CSEB Intra

Link CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL CSPTCL

Type Seller Seller Seller Seller

01/03/2024 415.5000 144.1450 152.8975 712.3850

02/03/2024 501.0000 108.2875 149.8300 655.7125

03/03/2024 501.0000 128.7000 148.6950 607.2125

04/03/2024 501.0000 130.3575 148.5950 669.0925

05/03/2024 560.2500 138.4275 148.5650 733.2850

06/03/2024 501.0000 138.4275 133.1900 715.9825

07/03/2024 501.0000 138.9600 130.7825 663.9550

08/03/2024 477.7500 138.9600 133.2425 716.6675

09/03/2024 501.0000 138.9600 133.3150 750.9825

10/03/2024 501.0000 138.9600 142.4850 749.2000

11/03/2024 501.0000 140.4100 142.5200 677.8350

12/03/2024 501.0000 140.5200 142.6225 697.9275

13/03/2024 501.0000 145.9125 142.6525 711.4850

14/03/2024 517.0000 146.2025 142.4050 761.4750

15/03/2024 569.7500 145.3300 142.4375 770.5150

16/03/2024 572.0000 140.2975 133.1825 739.2400

17/03/2024 572.0000 138.9425 124.6550 714.3700

18/03/2024 572.0000 116.7775 101.8650 704.5725

19/03/2024 502.7500 115.7800 96.8500 708.4275

20/03/2024 572.0000 100.0825 134.5400 686.4100

21/03/2024 627.0000 147.0375 149.0050 766.2700

22/03/2024 622.7500 146.3150 153.3600 761.9650

23/03/2024 572.0000 146.3150 153.8025 746.1300

24/03/2024 572.0000 139.3275 152.3650 720.6900

25/03/2024 572.0000 144.4575 141.3100 694.3800

26/03/2024 572.0000 144.0050 150.8675 747.7300

27/03/2024 572.0000 144.4300 146.7375 743.3500

28/03/2024 572.0000 144.4300 149.3150 715.5000

29/03/2024 572.0000 141.6600 153.4350 728.2775

30/03/2024 572.0000 117.7425 151.0950 663.9600

31/03/2024 572.0000 141.6625 113.0250 701.1375

Total(MWH) 16,738.7500 4,231.8225 4,339.6450 22,136.1225

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur      
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Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd.
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre  

5:- Intra State IDRES 1
Scheduled Energy (In MWH) for month of Mar-2024

GSID SBEPL
SOLAR

ACL
CSEB

ACCL
CSEB

UTCL
BCW

Buyer

Trader

Path CSEB Intra CSEB Intra CSEB
Intra

CSEB
Intra

Link IDRES IDRES IDRES IDRES

Type Seller Buyer Buyer Buyer

01/03/2024 200.6200 -46.3700 -4.6550 -4.8200

02/03/2024 172.6375 -39.6025 -4.6550 -4.8600

03/03/2024 216.6700 -49.8375 -4.6550 -4.8600

04/03/2024 208.9675 -48.0475 -4.6550 -4.8600

05/03/2024 216.6700 -49.8375 -18.8600 -4.8600

06/03/2024 216.6700 -49.8375 -7.2050 -4.8600

07/03/2024 216.6700 -49.8375 -4.6550 -4.8600

08/03/2024 216.6700 -51.0100 -5.1550 -4.8600

09/03/2024 218.0550 -50.3175 -4.6550 -4.8600

10/03/2024 218.0550 -50.3175 -4.6550 -4.8600

11/03/2024 218.0550 -50.3175 -4.6550 -4.8600

12/03/2024 216.9875 -50.1025 -4.6550 -4.8600

13/03/2024 216.9875 -50.1025 -4.6550 -4.8600

14/03/2024 216.0650 -49.8375 -4.6550 -4.8600

15/03/2024 217.0750 -49.9850 -32.2225 -4.8600

16/03/2024 217.3375 -50.5000 -20.0925 -4.8600

17/03/2024 217.1775 -50.1200 -4.5475 -4.8600

18/03/2024 196.7575 -45.7000 -16.2450 -5.3575

19/03/2024 195.2300 -45.4000 -24.0350 -4.8600

20/03/2024 192.9425 -44.8450 -5.0625 -4.8350

21/03/2024 216.1425 -49.8375 -4.6550 -4.8600

22/03/2024 217.2475 -50.1325 -4.6550 -4.8600

23/03/2024 216.5400 -49.8375 -4.5475 -4.8500

24/03/2024 212.1925 -49.6250 -4.5475 -4.8600

25/03/2024 214.3675 -49.8375 -4.6550 -4.8600

26/03/2024 212.1075 -49.4875 -4.6550 -4.8600

27/03/2024 214.6900 -49.1800 -4.5100 -5.1325

28/03/2024 216.8525 -50.0375 -4.5100 -5.0100

29/03/2024 212.5650 -49.4725 -4.6550 -5.1325

30/03/2024 178.2275 -41.3650 -15.1525 -5.1300

31/03/2024 215.5525 -49.5100 -69.7175 -5.1300

Total(MWH) 6,532.7850 -1,510.2475 -310.8900 -152.3175

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur      
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Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd.
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre  

6:- Intra State IDRES 2
Scheduled Energy (In MWH) for month of Mar-2024

GSID SCLSOLAR
CSEB

SCL
CSEB

Buyer

Trader

Path CSEB Intra CSEB
Intra

Link IDRES IDRES

Type Injecting Drawal

01/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

02/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

03/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

04/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

05/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

06/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

07/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

08/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

09/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

10/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

11/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

12/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

13/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

14/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

15/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

16/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

17/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

18/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

19/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

20/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

21/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

22/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

23/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

24/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

25/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

26/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

27/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

28/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

29/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

30/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

31/03/2024 0.0000 0.0000

Total(MWH) 0.0000 0.0000

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur      
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Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd.
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre  

7:- BESS
Scheduled Energy (In MWH) for month of Mar-2024

GSID SECI CG
BESS

Buyer CSPDCL

Trader

Path CSEB
Intra

Link CSPTCL

Type Seller

01/03/2024 101.7500

02/03/2024 101.7500

03/03/2024 101.7500

04/03/2024 67.7500

05/03/2024 101.7500

06/03/2024 103.5000

07/03/2024 103.5000

08/03/2024 103.5000

09/03/2024 103.5000

10/03/2024 103.5000

11/03/2024 103.5000

12/03/2024 103.5000

13/03/2024 103.5000

14/03/2024 104.0000

15/03/2024 103.5000

16/03/2024 103.5000

17/03/2024 103.5000

18/03/2024 103.5000

19/03/2024 109.7500

20/03/2024 103.5000

21/03/2024 128.7500

22/03/2024 103.5000

23/03/2024 103.5000

24/03/2024 101.7500

25/03/2024 101.7500

26/03/2024 103.5000

27/03/2024 103.5000

28/03/2024 103.5000

29/03/2024 103.5000

30/03/2024 101.7500

31/03/2024 103.5000

Total(MWH) 3,192.5000

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur      
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Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd,
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre

Consolidated Report for Intra State Scheduled Energy(MWH)

       

CIN - U40108CT2003SGC015820       Period from 01-Mar-2024 to 31-Mar-2024

SL.NO Transaction Type
SCHEDULE AT EX-CGPERI(in MWH) SCHEDULE AT SUBSTATION END(in MWH)

Import Export Net Import Export Net

1 CSPGCL 1,703,331.0000 0.0000 1,703,331.0000 1,703,331.0000 0.0000 1,703,331.0000

2 INTRA STATE STOA/MTOA 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

3 INTRA STATE BIOMASS 75,183.6475 0.0000 75,183.6475 77,609.5925 0.0000 77,609.5925

4 INTRA STATE HYDEL 1,388.0970 0.0000 1,388.0970 1,431.3000 0.0000 1,431.3000

5 INTRA STATE SOLAR 46,022.9498 0.0000 46,022.9498 47,446.3400 0.0000 47,446.3400

6 IDRES 1 6,532.7850 -2,031.9725 4,500.8125 6,532.7850 -1,973.4550 4,559.3300

7 IDRES 2 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

8 BESS 3,096.7250 0.0000 3,096.7250 3,192.5000 0.0000 3,192.5000

Total() 1,835,555.2043 -2,031.9725 1,833,523.2318 1,839,543.5175 -1,973.4550 1,837,570.0625

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur
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Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd,
Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre

Details of daily Plant Availability Factor (in %) for month of Mar-2024
PAF-Mar-2024

DSPM HTPS KWE500 ABVTPS
PAF(Monthly) 91.88 81.31 92.42 90.82

01/03/2024 99.62 84.11 98.42 96.04
02/03/2024 99.78 85.03 95.20 96.04
03/03/2024 99.78 84.11 96.09 96.04
04/03/2024 99.78 84.11 100.26 96.04
05/03/2024 99.78 84.37 100.26 96.04
06/03/2024 99.78 83.23 96.09 96.04
07/03/2024 99.78 83.98 90.71 92.51
08/03/2024 99.78 81.21 95.80 72.43
09/03/2024 99.78 81.87 100.09 62.59
10/03/2024 99.78 82.40 100.26 94.02
11/03/2024 99.78 83.06 100.26 49.01
12/03/2024 98.90 82.53 98.47 66.48
13/03/2024 98.46 82.53 100.26 96.04
14/03/2024 99.78 82.53 100.26 94.56
15/03/2024 98.10 82.53 98.47 96.04
16/03/2024 77.68 82.53 95.83 96.04
17/03/2024 51.53 82.53 99.10 96.04
18/03/2024 96.79 82.40 100.26 96.04
19/03/2024 99.78 77.00 100.26 96.04
20/03/2024 99.78 76.91 100.26 96.04
21/03/2024 99.78 70.68 93.84 96.04
22/03/2024 99.78 84.64 0.00 91.22
23/03/2024 64.74 83.45 4.77 96.04
24/03/2024 69.29 83.58 97.93 96.04
25/03/2024 100.22 80.62 100.26 96.04
26/03/2024 100.22 63.41 100.26 96.04
27/03/2024 74.88 70.13 100.26 96.04
28/03/2024 46.15 84.64 100.26 96.04
29/03/2024 74.60 83.45 100.26 95.82
30/03/2024 100.22 83.45 100.26 90.93
31/03/2024 100.22 83.45 100.26 85.13

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur      
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Chhattisgarh State Load Despatch Centre,
Raipur Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co Ltd

PAF Of Generating Stations

PAF(Monthly)

Month DSPM HTPS KWE500 ABVTPS

Apr-2023 82.72 87.76 95.59 83.76

May-2023 98.41 89.04 95.12 89.39

Jun-2023 100.23 78.52 58.85 86.94

Jul-2023 94.68 82.13 5.15 90.67

Aug-2023 92.65 79.41 97.51 80.34

Sep-2023 97.79 64.63 96.72 80.53

Oct-2023 95.00 59.14 99.47 91.94

Nov-2023 97.82 78.72 93.64 74.93

Dec-2023 94.92 76.54 92.83 80.09

Jan-2024 89.92 85.05 95.66 80.06

Feb-2024 98.04 84.83 94.84 93.70

Mar-2024 91.88 81.31 92.42 90.82

Progressive:-
DSPM HTPS KWE500 ABVTPS

Month MU Progressive
In %age MU Progressive

In %age MU Progressive
In %age MU Progressive

In %age
Apr-2023 270.9935 82.72 479.3105 87.76 326.0664 95.59 571.4095 83.76

May-2023 604.1395 90.70 981.805 88.41 661.3437 95.35 1201.584 86.62

Jun-2023 932.4835 93.84 1410.6048 85.15 862.069 83.32 1794.6823 86.73

Jul-2023 1253.0078 94.05 1874.0918 84.38 880.209 63.45 2433.8568 87.73

Aug-2023 1566.6528 93.77 2322.2308 83.37 1223.9178 70.36 3000.1893 86.23

Sep-2023 1887.0211 94.43 2675.1741 80.30 1553.8351 74.68 3549.5918 85.30

Oct-2023 2208.6286 94.51 3008.9201 77.24 1904.4407 78.27 4197.7043 86.26

Nov-2023 2529.0939 94.92 3438.8134 77.42 2223.8593 80.16 4708.8736 84.87

Dec-2023 2850.4142 94.92 3870.7527 77.32 2551.0666 81.59 5273.4251 84.33

Jan-2024 3154.796 94.41 4350.7045 78.10 2888.2549 83.01 5837.8209 83.90

Feb-2024 3465.2838 94.73 4798.5465 78.68 3200.9749 84.04 6455.7434 84.74

Mar-2024 3776.3221 94.49 5257.3878 78.91 3526.7302 84.75 7095.9947 85.26

All figures are in %age.

Note:- 1- The Monthly & Cumulative Plant Availability factor has been calculated on the basis of DC of generating stations day ahead &
revisions till the actual day ,in MW.

Superintending Engineer (SO)
SLDC, CSPTCL, Raipur
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Declared Capacity Implemented Schedule PAF Backing Down
Date DSPM KWB KWB#5 ABVTPS DSPM KWB KWB#5 ABVTPS DSPM KWB KWB#5 ABVTPS DSPM KWB KWB#5 ABVTPS

01/03/2024 10,878.7500 15,312.0000 11,190.0000 21,840.0000 10,648.7500 15,137.0000 11,190.0000 21,162.5000 99.6223 84.1112 98.4169 96.0422 230.0000 175.0000 0.0000 677.5000
02/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,480.0000 10,824.0000 21,840.0000 10,496.0000 15,480.0000 10,824.0000 20,452.5000 99.7802 85.0340 95.1979 96.0422 400.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,387.5000
03/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,312.0000 10,926.0000 21,840.0000 10,386.0000 14,912.0000 10,816.0000 20,017.5000 99.7802 84.1112 96.0950 96.0422 510.0000 400.0000 110.0000 1,822.5000
04/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,312.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 10,806.0000 15,232.0000 11,400.0000 20,705.0000 99.7802 84.1112 100.2639 96.0422 90.0000 80.0000 0.0000 1,135.0000
05/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,360.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 10,896.0000 15,360.0000 11,400.0000 21,290.0000 99.7802 84.3748 100.2639 96.0422 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 550.0000
06/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,152.2500 10,926.0000 21,840.0000 10,678.5000 15,092.2500 10,926.0000 21,405.0000 99.7802 83.2336 96.0950 96.0422 217.5000 60.0000 0.0000 435.0000
07/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,288.0000 10,314.0000 21,036.2500 10,851.0000 15,288.0000 10,314.0000 20,546.2500 99.7802 83.9793 90.7124 92.5077 45.0000 0.0000 0.0000 490.0000
08/03/2024 10,896.0000 14,784.0000 10,892.0000 16,470.0000 10,753.5000 14,724.0000 10,892.0000 16,190.0000 99.7802 81.2108 95.7960 72.4274 142.5000 60.0000 0.0000 280.0000
09/03/2024 10,896.0000 14,904.0000 11,380.5000 14,232.5000 10,796.0000 14,904.0000 11,380.5000 14,170.0000 99.7802 81.8700 100.0923 62.5880 100.0000 0.0000 0.0000 62.5000
10/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,000.0000 11,400.0000 21,380.0000 10,896.0000 15,000.0000 11,400.0000 21,220.0000 99.7802 82.3973 100.2639 94.0193 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 160.0000
11/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,120.0000 11,400.0000 11,145.0000 10,836.0000 15,120.0000 11,400.0000 11,075.0000 99.7802 83.0565 100.2639 49.0106 60.0000 0.0000 0.0000 70.0000
12/03/2024 10,800.0000 15,024.0000 11,196.0000 15,117.5000 10,800.0000 15,024.0000 11,196.0000 15,042.5000 98.9011 82.5291 98.4697 66.4798 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 75.0000
13/03/2024 10,752.0000 15,024.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 10,512.0000 15,024.0000 11,400.0000 21,352.5000 98.4615 82.5291 100.2639 96.0422 240.0000 0.0000 0.0000 487.5000
14/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,024.0000 11,400.0000 21,502.5000 10,896.0000 15,024.0000 11,400.0000 21,442.5000 99.7802 82.5291 100.2639 94.5580 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 60.0000
15/03/2024 10,712.0000 15,024.0000 11,196.0000 21,840.0000 10,632.0000 14,986.5000 11,196.0000 21,625.0000 98.0952 82.5291 98.4697 96.0422 80.0000 37.5000 0.0000 215.0000
16/03/2024 8,483.0000 15,024.0000 10,896.0000 21,840.0000 8,353.0000 14,844.0000 10,746.0000 21,355.0000 77.6832 82.5291 95.8311 96.0422 130.0000 180.0000 150.0000 485.0000
17/03/2024 5,627.0000 15,024.0000 11,268.0000 21,840.0000 5,589.5000 15,024.0000 11,268.0000 20,707.5000 51.5293 82.5291 99.1029 96.0422 37.5000 0.0000 0.0000 1,132.5000
18/03/2024 10,570.0000 15,000.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 10,170.0000 14,775.0000 11,175.0000 20,377.5000 96.7949 82.3973 100.2639 96.0422 400.0000 225.0000 225.0000 1,462.5000
19/03/2024 10,896.0000 14,017.2500 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 10,148.5000 13,867.2500 11,220.0000 19,387.5000 99.7802 76.9989 100.2639 96.0422 747.5000 150.0000 180.0000 2,452.5000
20/03/2024 10,896.0000 14,000.7500 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 10,468.5000 13,940.7500 11,350.0000 20,352.5000 99.7802 76.9083 100.2639 96.0422 427.5000 60.0000 50.0000 1,487.5000
21/03/2024 10,896.0000 12,866.7500 10,669.2500 21,840.0000 10,386.0000 12,866.7500 10,669.2500 20,502.5000 99.7802 70.6790 93.8369 96.0422 510.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,337.5000
22/03/2024 10,896.0000 15,408.0000 0.0000 20,742.5000 10,896.0000 15,408.0000 0.0000 20,742.5000 99.7802 84.6385 0.0000 91.2159 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
23/03/2024 7,069.5000 15,192.0000 542.5000 21,840.0000 7,069.5000 15,192.0000 542.5000 21,840.0000 64.7390 83.4520 4.7713 96.0422 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
24/03/2024 7,567.0000 15,216.0000 11,135.0000 21,840.0000 7,244.5000 15,216.0000 11,135.0000 20,790.0000 69.2949 83.5838 97.9332 96.0422 322.5000 0.0000 0.0000 1,050.0000
25/03/2024 10,944.0000 14,677.2500 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 9,984.0000 14,187.2500 11,145.0000 18,890.0000 100.2198 80.6244 100.2639 96.0422 960.0000 490.0000 255.0000 2,950.0000
26/03/2024 10,944.0000 11,544.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 10,764.0000 11,544.0000 11,400.0000 21,152.5000 100.2198 63.4130 100.2639 96.0422 180.0000 0.0000 0.0000 687.5000
27/03/2024 8,176.5000 12,767.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 8,176.5000 12,767.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 74.8764 70.1311 100.2639 96.0422 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
28/03/2024 5,040.0000 15,408.0000 11,400.0000 21,840.0000 5,040.0000 15,408.0000 11,400.0000 21,305.0000 46.1538 84.6385 100.2639 96.0422 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 535.0000
29/03/2024 8,146.5000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 21,790.0000 8,094.0000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 21,652.5000 74.6016 83.4520 100.2639 95.8223 52.5000 0.0000 0.0000 137.5000
30/03/2024 10,944.0000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 20,677.5000 10,714.0000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 19,815.0000 100.2198 83.4520 100.2639 90.9301 230.0000 0.0000 0.0000 862.5000
31/03/2024 10,944.0000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 19,357.5000 10,744.0000 15,192.0000 11,400.0000 18,490.0000 100.2198 83.4520 100.2639 85.1253 200.0000 0.0000 0.0000 867.5000

Total 311,038.2500 458,841.2500 325,755.2500 640,251.2500 304,725.7500 456,923.7500 324,785.2500 616,896.2500 91.8818 81.3060 92.4207 90.8235 6,312.5000 1,917.5000 970.0000 23,355.0000
IN Mus 311.0383 458.8413 325.7553 640.2513 304.7258 456.9238 324.7853 616.8963 6.3125 1.9175 0.9700 23.3550
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